LLS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Re	mm P10-1595	INLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): Thorsten O. Laux Dennis Chernoivanov Thomas Pfohe	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sun Microsystems, Inc. 901 San Antonio Road Palo Alto, California 94303
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	65
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Ex	secution Date: November 19, 20, 2002	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appovember 19, 20, 2002	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5.	Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Christopher P. Rauch Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal Post Office Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080 (312) 876-8000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. PTO form 2038 is attached 8. Deposit account number: 19-3140
	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
/	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached
<u>C</u>	hristopher P. Rauch Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/25/2002 DEMMRNUI 00000032 10301293 04 FC:8021 40.0

40.00.0P

PATENT REEL: 013514 FRAME: 0208

en en 🛊 e saar en 'n 1900 en 1900 en

Docket No. 30014200-1047

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,					of German	ny, residing	at			
1399	Bozita Av.	e. Monnto	is Vie	w, CA	94040		, U.S	S.A.,			
Denni	s Chernoi	v ánov , a	citiz	zen of		,	residing	at			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					, Germ	any,			
and	Thomas	Pfohe,	a	citizen	of	Germany,	residing	at			
	<u>'</u>						, Germ				
referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled: "METHODS AND											
SYSTEMS FOR INTEGRATING WITH LOAD BALANCERS IN A CLIENT AND SERVER											
NETW	NETWORK", for which a U.S. Patent Application is filed herewith.										

WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013514 FRAME: 0209

1.0

Docket No. 30014200-1047

Page 2 of 2

RAUCH

Ducket No. 30014200-1047

ASSIGNMENT

	whereas,	Thorsten	О.	Laux.	a	citizen	oſ	Germany,		at S.A.,
Denni	is Chernoive	anov, a	citi	zen of 22//	(F)	Russ	ier	,	residing	ar
and	Thomas	Pfobe,	a	citizen		of	Gem	nany,	residing Germ	at Lany,
referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled: "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR INTEGRATING WITH LOAD BALANCERS IN A CLIENT AND SERVER NETWORK", for which a U.S. Patent Application is filed herewith.										

WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Page 1 of 2

19 Nov 02 13:06 Verdisoft 02/15/2002 06:40 8474876717

RAUCH

0049 40 28005450

PAGE 04

Docket No. 30014200-1047

Date: _____

Date: 19.11.2002

Date: ____

Thorston O'Laux

Dennis Chemoivanov

Thomas Pfohe

Page 2 of 2

15/2002

02:07

Docket No. 30014200-10

ASSIGNMENT

RAUCH

	WHEREA	S, Thorse	en	O.	Laux,	a	citiz e n	of	Germany,		
											S.A.,
Dennis	Chern	oivanov,	2	citi	zen	of				residing	at
										, Germ	any,
and	Thomas	Pfobe,	,	a	citiz	en	of	Gern	nany,	residing	at
$-\mathbf{w}$	ARINER	WEG 1.	2.2	143	HA	MB	URG		•	, Germ	any,
WARINER WEG 1, 22143 HAMBURG Germany, referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled: "METHODS AND											
SYSTEMS FOR INTEGRATING WITH LOAD BALANCERS IN A CLIENT AND SERVER											
NETW	'ORK'', for	which a U.S	. Pate	nt Ap	plication	n is fi	led herew	ith.			

WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Page 1 of 2

19/11 '02 17:50 🔁 :02/05

PAGE 04

02/15/2002 02:07 8474876717

RAUCH

Docket No. 30014200-1047

Date:							
		Thorsten O. Laux					
Date:			* - 				
		Dennis Chemoivanov					
Date:	11/19/2002	Thomas Prohe					
		Thomas Pfohe					

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013514 FRAME: 0214